Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding
or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

Note: This form must be completed in accordance with the instructions at the end of the
form.

To NzX Limited

and

To Ryman Healthcare Limited

Relevant event being disclosed: Movement of 1% or more in substantial holding

Date of relevant event: 7 August 2025

Date this disclosure made: 8 August 2025

Date last disclosure made: 24 April 2025

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Cooper Investors Pty Limited (ABN 26 100 409 890) of level 12, 8 Exhibition
St, Melbourne, 3000, Victoria, Australia,

Contact details:

Jacqueline Verhaeg, Head of Compliance, (+61) 03 9660 2632 or
jverhaeg@cooperinvestors.com

Summary of substantial holding
Class of quoted voting products: Ordinary share

Summary for Cooper Investors Pty Limited
For this disclosure,—

@ total number held in class: 57,171,453
(b) total in class: 1,015,712,784

(©) total percentage held in class: 5.6287%
For last disclosure,—

(@ total number held in class: 67,389,505
(b) total in class: 1,015,712,784

©) total percentage held in class: 6.6347%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event
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Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure: See Annexure A

Details after relevant event

Details for Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Nature of relevant interest(s): registered holder

For that relevant interest,—

(a) number held in class: 57,171,453

(b) percentage held in class: 5.6287%0

©) current registered holder(s): that no change since last disclosure
(d) registered holder(s) once transfers are registered: N/A
For a derivative relevant interest, also—

(a) type of derivative: N/A

(b) details of derivative: N/A

©) parties to the derivative: N/A

(d) if the substantial product holder is not a party to the derivative, the nature of the
relevant interest in the derivative: N/A

Additional information
Address(es) of substantial product holder(s): N/A

Contact details: N/A

*Nature of connection between substantial product holders: N/A

*Omit if disclosure is made for only 1 substantial product holder.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a
disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial

products to which this disclosure relates: N/A

*Disclosure has effect for purposes of directors’ and senior managers’ disclosure
N/A

*Omit if inapplicable (see section 302 of the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013).
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Certification

I, Jacqueline Verhaeg, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the
information contained in this disclosure is correct and that | am duly authorised to make
this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.
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RYM 07/08/25 ANNEXURE A
Trade Date

24-Apr-25 RYM
29-Apr-25 RYM
30-Apr-25 RYM
1-May-25 RYM
2-May-25 RYM
8-May-25 RYM
9-May-25 RYM
12-May-25 RYM
13-May-25 RYM
14-May-25 RYM
19-May-25 RYM
20-May-25 RYM
21-May-25 RYM
22-May-25 RYM
29-May-25 RYM
30-May-25 RYM
3-Jun-25 RYM
4-Jun-25 RYM
5-Jun-25 RYM
6-Jun-25 RYM
10-Jun-25 RYM
11-Jun-25 RYM
12-Jun-25 RYM
16-Jun-25 RYM
17-Jun-25 RYM
19-Jun-25 RYM
23-Jun-25 RYM
24-Jun-25 RYM
25-Jun-25 RYM
26-Jun-25 RYM
30-Jun-25 RYM
1-Jul-25 RYM
2-Jul-25 RYM
3-Jul-25 RYM
4-Jul-25 RYM
7-Jul-25 RYM
9-Jul-25 RYM
11-Jul-25 RYM
14-Jul-25 RYM
21-Jul-25 RYM
25-Jul-25 RYM
31-Jul-25 RYM
4-Aug-25 RYM
5-Aug-25 RYM
6-Aug-25 RYM
7-Aug-25 RYM

Ticker

Security
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd
Ryman Healthcare Ltd

Quantity
(245,635)
(350,079)

(75,000)
(150,926)
(330,576)

430,000
(405,000)
(401,345)
(875,385)
(429,615)

(90,401)
(197,829)
2,144,153
(647,133)
(229,015)
(203,976)

407,514

275,000

171,951

(87,935)

309,201

75,000
32,979
(124,465)

(46,130)
(759,301)
(442,159)
(111,183)

(7,282)
(214,074)

(38,290)

(600,000)
(1,058,634)
(2,150,315)
(804,710)
50,000
40,087
658,749
1,164
110,090
(30,943)
53,331
(79,447)
50,000
(3,770,488)
(70,000)
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Amount

575,559.65
820,095.07
172,327.50
341,641.12
761,762.81
1,009,812.00
974,936.25
985,208.33
2,182,947.57
1,061,986.80
220,741.16
482,537.90
5,268,630.62
1,615,136.11
508,985.84
442,947.48
855,143.68
564,520.00
357,319.91
197,730.64
675,465.04
168,000.00
72,291.07
273,823.00
102,067.24
1,708,655.04
978,011.49
244,613.72
16,114.34
471,319.59
85,769.60
1,350,000.00
2,386,531.56
4,953,035.57
1,891,068.50
117,880.00
95,006.19
1,662,550.73
2,944.92
285,551.44
77,976.36
133,327.50
198,618.38
125,000.00
9,275,400.48
171,801.00

Curr
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD
NZD



RYM 07/08/25 ANNEXURE B
Holder of Relevant Interest Registered Holder of Securities
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Citi Group
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd BNP Paribas
Total holdings

Persons entitled to be registered as holder
JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd

State Street Australia Limited

Citi Group

BNP Paribas

Nature of Relevant Interest
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager

Shares Outstanding

Percentage holding

Number of Securities
6,710,033
2,999,382
44,058,281
3,403,757
57,171,453

1,015,712,784

5.6287%

Persons Votes
6,710,033
2,999,382

44,058,281
3,403,757
57,171,453
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