Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

Note: This form must be completed in accordance with the instructions at the end of the form.

To NZX Limited

and

To Ryman Healthcare Limited

Relevant event being disclosed: Movement of 1% or more in substantial holding

Date of relevant event: 7 August 2025

Date this disclosure made: 8 August 2025

Date last disclosure made: 24 April 2025

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Cooper Investors Pty Limited (ABN 26 100 409 890) of level 12, 8 Exhibition St, Melbourne, 3000, Victoria, Australia,

Contact details:

Jacqueline Verhaeg, Head of Compliance, (+61) 03 9660 2632 or jverhaeg@cooperinvestors.com

Summary of substantial holding

Class of quoted voting products: Ordinary share

Summary for Cooper Investors Pty Limited

For this disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 57,171,453

(b) total in class: 1,015,712,784

(c) total percentage held in class: 5.6287%

For last disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 67,389,505

(b) total in class: 1,015,712,784

(c) total percentage held in class: 6.6347%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event

Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure: See Annexure A

Details after relevant event

Details for Cooper Investors Pty Ltd

Nature of relevant interest(s): registered holder

For that relevant interest,—

(a) number held in class: 57,171,453

(b) percentage held in class: **5.6287%**

(c) current registered holder(s): that no change since last disclosure

(d) registered holder(s) once transfers are registered: N/A

For a derivative relevant interest, also—

(a) type of derivative: N/A

(b) details of derivative: N/A

(c) parties to the derivative: N/A

(d) if the substantial product holder is not a party to the derivative, the nature of the relevant interest in the derivative: **N/A**

Additional information

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s): N/A

Contact details: N/A

*Nature of connection between substantial product holders: N/A

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: **N/A**

*Disclosure has effect for purposes of directors' and senior managers' disclosure N/A

^{*}Omit if disclosure is made for only 1 substantial product holder.

^{*}Omit if inapplicable (see section 302 of the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013).

Certification

I, **Jacqueline Verhaeg**, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.

RYM 07/08/25 ANNEXURE A

Trade Date	Ticker	Security	Quantity		Amount	Curr
24-Apr-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(245,635)	\$	575,559.65	NZD
29-Apr-25	RYM	Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(350,079)	\$	820,095.07	NZD
30-Apr-25	RYM	Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(75,000)	\$	172,327.50	NZD
1-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(150,926)	\$	341,641.12	NZD
2-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(330,576)	\$	761,762.81	NZD
8-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	430,000	\$	1,009,812.00	NZD
9-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(405,000)	\$	974,936.25	NZD
12-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(401,345)	\$	985,208.33	NZD
13-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(875,385)	\$	2,182,947.57	NZD
14-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(429,615)	\$	1,061,986.80	NZD
19-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(90,401)	\$	220,741.16	NZD
20-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(197,829)	\$ \$	482,537.90	NZD NZD
21-May-25 22-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd Ryman Healthcare Ltd	2,144,153 (647,133)	Ф \$	5,268,630.62	NZD
29-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(229,015)	\$	1,615,136.11	NZD
30-May-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(203,976)	\$	508,985.84 442,947.48	NZD
3-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	407,514	\$	855,143.68	NZD
4-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	275,000	\$	564,520.00	NZD
5-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	171,951	\$	357,319.91	NZD
6-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(87,935)	\$	197,730.64	NZD
10-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	309,201	\$	675,465.04	NZD
11-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	75,000	\$	168,000.00	NZD
12-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	32,979	\$	72,291.07	NZD
16-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(124,465)	\$	273,823.00	NZD
17-Jun-25	RYM	Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(46,130)	\$	102,067.24	NZD
19-Jun-25	RYM	Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(759,301)	\$	1,708,655.04	NZD
23-Jun-25	RYM	Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(442,159)	\$	978,011.49	NZD
24-Jun-25	RYM	Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(111,183)	\$	244,613.72	NZD
25-Jun-25	RYM	Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(7,282)	\$	16,114.34	NZD
26-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(214,074)	\$	471,319.59	NZD
30-Jun-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(38,290)	\$	85,769.60	NZD
1-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(600,000)	\$	1,350,000.00	NZD
2-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(1,058,634)	\$	2,386,531.56	NZD
3-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(2,150,315)	\$	4,953,035.57	NZD
4-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(804,710)	\$	1,891,068.50	NZD
7-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	50,000	\$	117,880.00	NZD
9-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	40,087	\$	95,006.19	NZD
11-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	658,749	\$	1,662,550.73	NZD NZD
14-Jul-25 21-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd Ryman Healthcare Ltd	1,164 110,090	\$ \$	2,944.92 285,551.44	NZD
25-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(30,943)	\$	77,976.36	NZD
31-Jul-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	53,331	\$	133,327.50	NZD
4-Aug-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(79,447)	\$	198,618.38	NZD
5-Aug-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	50,000	\$	125,000.00	NZD
6-Aug-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(3,770,488)	\$	9,275,400.48	NZD
7-Aug-25		Ryman Healthcare Ltd	(70,000)	\$	171,801.00	NZD
ag 20		,a	(10,000)	Ψ	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. 120

RYM 07/08/25 ANNEXURE B

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd Cooper Investors Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Citi Group Cooper Investors Pty Ltd BNP Paribas Total holdings Persons entitled to be registered as holder JP Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited Citi Group BNP Paribas

Nature of Relevant Interest	Number of Securities	Persons Votes
Investment Manager	6,710,033	6,710,033
Investment Manager	2,999,382	2,999,382
Investment Manager	44,058,281	44,058,281
Investment Manager	3,403,757	3,403,757
	57,171,453	57,171,453

Shares Outstanding 1,015,712,784

Percentage holding 5.6287%